MEMO

TO: Board of Directors
FROM: Joyce Machado, Director of Finance

SUBJECT:  September 2020 BOD Meeting Report - Finance
Fiscal Year - March 1, 2020 through February 28, 2021

DATE: September 17, 2020

Attached are the Financial & Expenditures Reports.




San Luis & Delta-Mendota Water Authority
Receivable Activity Report (Does Not Include Water Payment Transactions)
Month Ending July 31, 2020
USBR TOTAL
MEMBERS EMERGENCY OTHER RECEIVABLE
RECEIVABLE BALANCE June 30, 2020 $ 685,274.76 | $118,635.67 | $ 7,645,060.02 | $ 8,448,970.45
Billings:
Cobra - Various Employees 4,374.98 4,374.98
Long-Term North to South Transfer Costs - Various Districts 3.037.24 3.037.24
NOD Water Transfers - Westlands Water District 75,509.00 75,509.00
SJRECWA Transfers - Various Districts 8.303,966.70 8,303,966.70
Milepost 4/1-6/30 - Various Districts 5,979.54 5.979.54
Misceillaneous - Employee 401 Loan Balance 90.29 90.29
Miscellaneous - Recycling Refund 586.80 586.80
Miscellaneous - Refund of Deposit 580.00 580.00
San Luis WD - Water samples 3.812.08 3.812.08
State Water Contractors - Delta Fallowing Pilot Program 5/1-31/20 675.62 675.62
T. Kaljian Investment - A/C Service 429.00 429.00|
USBR Emergency Services Contract R15PC00029 11,198.75 11,198.75
TOTAL BILLINGS 5 $§ 1119875 |% 8,399,041.25 |$  8,410,240.00 |
I t
Collections:
|
Cobra - Various Employees [ 5,586.67 5.586.67
Long-Term North to South Transfer Costs - Various Districts 1.639.39 1.639.39
NOD Water Transfers - Westlands Water District 26.208.25 26,208.25
SJRECWA Transfers - Various Districts 8.303.966.70 8.303,966.70
Membership - FY20/21 1st Installment 383,011.58 383,011.58
Miscellaneous - Employee 401 Loan Balance 90.29 90.29
Miscellaneous - Recycling Refund 586.80| 586.80
Miscellaneous - Refund of Deposit 580.00| 580.00,
State Water Contractors - Delta Fallowing Pilot Program 6.487.77| 6.487.77
USBR Emergency Services Contract R15PC00029 - 1/1-3/31/20 118,754.72 118,754.72
Yuba County Water Agency Transfer - Various Districts 7.625,768.36 7.625,768 36|
| =
ITOTAL COLLECTIONS N 3 383,011.58 | $ 118,754.72 [ $ 15,970,914.23 | $ 16,472,680.53
RECEIVABLE BALANCE AS OF PERIOD ENDING JULY 31,2020 |$ 302,263.18 | $ 11,079.70 | $ 73,187.04

IAFIN_Reports\Finance_SS\Accounts Receivable\F YE2021FYE21 - BOARD REPORTS8/4/2020

$  386,529.92



System: 8/4/2020 10:05:35 AM Page: 1
fystem: 81412020 SUMMARY HISTORICAL AGED TRIAL BALANCE o, N
San Luis & Delta Mendota Water Authority
Receivables Management
Ranges:
Customer ID: First - Last User-Defined 1: First - Last State: First - Last
Customer Class: MEMBERS - MEMBERS Short Name: First - Last Telephone: First - Last
Salesperson ID: First - Last Customer Name: First - Last Document Date: First - 7/31/2020
Sales Territory: First - Last ZIP Code: First - Last
Account Type; All
Aging Date: 713112020
Exclude: Zero Balance, No Activity, Fully Paid Documents, Multicurrency Info
Sorted: by Customer Name
Customer: PERR AMK Name: AMK Pereira, LLC Account Type: Open ltem
User-Defined 1 Salesperson:
Contact: Territory: GBD
Phicae: 1 - Es« Terms: Net 30 Days Current 31 - 60 Days 61 - 30 Days 91 and Over Balance
Credit: _ Totals: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $317.35 $317.35
Unlimited
Customer: CAMP-MEMB Name: Camp 13 Drainage District Account Type: Open ltem
User-Defined 1 Salesperson:
Contact: Dave Cory Territory: GBD
Phone: (000) 000-0000 Ext. 0000 Terms: Due 9/15/10 Current 31- 60 Days 61 - 90 Days 91 and Over Balance
Credit: - Totals: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,701.50 $24,701.50
Unlimited
Customer: HOST Name: Hostetler Ranches LLC Account Type: Open item
User-Defined 1 Salesperson:
Contact: Territory: GBD
Phone: {1 - Ed Terms: Net 30 Days Current 31 -60 Days 61 - 90 Days 91 and Over Balance
Credit: - Totals: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,928.52 $2,928.52
Unlimited
Customer: MSWD-MEMB Name: Mercy Springs Water District Account Type: Open ltem
User-Defined 1 Salesperson:
Contact: Territory:
Phone: (209) 364-6136 Ext. 0000 Terms: Due 9/15/10 Current 31-80 Days 61- 90 Days 91 and Over Balance
Credit: o Totals: $0.00 $0.00 $34,690.50 $0.00 $34,690.50
Unlimited
Customer: PDD-MEMB Name: Panoche Drainage District Account Type: Open Iltem
User-Defined 1 Salesperson:
Contact: Territory: GBD
Phone: (209) 364-6136 Ext. 0000 Terms: Due 9/15/10 Current 31-60 Days 61 - 90 Days 91 and Over Balance
Credit: = Totals: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $56,481.58 $56,481.58
Unlimited
Customer: OTTE Name: Paul Otten Account Type: Open ltem
User-Defined 1 Salesperson:
Contact: Territory: GBD
Phone: 'y - Em Terms: Net 30 Days Current 31 - 60 Days 61 - 90 Days 91 and Over Balance
Credit: . Totals: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $90.39 $90.39
Unlimited
Customer: TLMWC-MEMB Name: Terra Linda Mutual Water Company Account Type: Open ltem
User-Defined 1 Salesperson:
Contact: Territory:
Hc:gnic | - Ext -,-e,.ms:ry Net 30 Days Current 31 - 60 Days 61 - 90 Days 91 and Over Balance
Credit: o Totals: $0.00 $0.00 $5,898.00 $0.00 $5,898.00
Unlimited
Customer: SLOAN-MEMB Name: The Sloan Family Account Type: Open Item
User-Defined 1 Salesperson:
Contact: Corina Territory: GRO
Phone: [ S A Terms: Due 9/15/10 Current 31 - 60 Days 61 - 90 Days 91 and Over Balance
Credit: . Totals: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,455.34 $1,455.34
Unlimited
Customer: WWD-MEMB Name: Westlands Water District Account Type: Open Item
User-Defined 1 Salesperson:
Contact: Territory:



System: ~ 8/4/2020 10:05:35 AM SUMMARY HISTORICAL AGED TRIAL BALANCE Page: 2
User Date: 8/4/2020 User ID: chento
San Luis & Delta Mendota Water Authority
Phone: (000) 000-0000 Ext. 0000 Terms: Due 9/15/10 Current 31 - 60 Days 61 - 90 Days 91 and Over Balance
Credit: ) Totals: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $175,700.00 $175,700.00
Unlimited
Customeris) Current 31 - 60 Days 61 - 90 Days 91 and Qver Balance
Grand Totals: L] $0.00 $0.00 $40,588.50 $261,674.68 $302,263.18




3>;Z?B;te: g;:gggg 10;10:18 AM SUMMARY HISTORICAL AGED TRIAL BALANCE Sggﬁm lbemo
San Luis & Delta Mendota Water Authority

Receivables Management

Ranges:

Customer (D: First - Last User-Defined 1: First - Last State: First - Last
Customer Class: USBR-EMERG - USBR-EMERG Short Name: First - Last Telephone: First - Last
Salesperson ID: First - Last Customer Name: First - Last Document Date: First - 7/31/2020
Sales Territory: First - Last ZIP Code: First - Last

Account Type: All
Aging Date: 713112020

Exclude: Zero Balance, No Activity, Fully Paid Documents, Mutlticurrency Info
Sorted: by Customer ID
Customer: USBR-EMERG Name: U.S. Bureau of Reclamation Account Type: Open ltem
User-Defined 1 Salesperson:
Contact: Pat Pomilia Territory:
Phone: (000) 000-0000 Ext. 0000 Terms: DUE UPON RECEIPT Current 31- 860 Days 61 - 90 Days 91 and Over Balance
Credit: . Totals: $11,079.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,079.70
Unlimited
Customar{s) Current 31 - 60 Days 61 - 90 Days 91 and Over Balance

Grand Totals: 1 $11,079.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,079.70



System: 8/4/2020 10:12:35 AM Page: 1
L 3030 SUMMARY HISTORICAL AGED TRIAL BALANCE .
San Luis & Delta Mendota Water Authority
Receivables Management
Ranges:
Customer ID: First - Last User-Defined 1: First - Last State: First - Last
Customer Class: MISCELLANEOQUS - MISCELLANEQUS Short Name: First - Last Telephone: First - Last
Salesperson ID: First - Last Customer Name: First - Last Document Date: First - 7/31/2020
Sales Territory: First - Last ZIP Code: First - Last
Account Type: All
Aging Date: 7/31/2020
Exclude: Zero Balance, No Activity, Fully Paid Documents, Multicurrency Info
Sorted: by Customer Name
Customer: CCID-MISC Name: Central California irrigation District Account Type: Open ltem
User-Defined 1 Salesperson:
Contact: Territory:
Phone: (209) 826-1421 Ext. 0000 Terms: DUE UPON RECEIPT Current 31-80 Days 61 - 90 Days 91 and Over Balance
Credit: " Totals: $3,127.54 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,127.54
Unlimited
Customer: CRCD-MISC Name: Columbia Resource Conservation District Account Type: Open Iltem
User-Defined 1 Salesperson:
Contact: Territory:
Phone: {000) 000-0000 Ext. 0000 Terms: DUE UPON RECEIPT Current 31- 60 Days 61 -90 Days 91 and Over Balance
Credit: " Totals: $1,242.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,242.13
Unlimited
Customer: EFWD-MISC Name: Eagle Field Water District Account Type: Open ltem
User-Defined 1 Salesperson:
Contact: Bill Scares Territory:
Phone: (209) 392-2614 Ext. 0000 Terms: Due 9/13/10 Current 31 - 60 Days 61 - 90 Days 91 and Over Bajance
Credit: _ Totals: $8.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.31
Unlimited
Customer: FCWD-MISC Name: Firebaugh Canal Water District Account Type: Open ltem
User-Defined 1 Salesperson:
Contact: Jeff Bryant Territory:
Phone: (559) 655-4761 Ext. 0000 Terms: DUE UPON RECEIPT Current 31-860 Days 61-90 Days 91 and Over Balance
Credit: P Totals: $1,375.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,375.87
Unlimited
Customer: MSWD-MISC Name: Mercy Springs Water Distirct Account Type: Open ltem
User-Defined 1 Salesperson:
Contact: Territory:
Phone: (209) 364-6136 Ext. 0000 Terms: Due 9/13/10 Current 31-60 Days 61 - 90 Days 91 and Over Balance
Credit: : Totals: $5.19 $2.68 $0.00 $0.00 $7.87
Unlimited
Customer: PWD-MISC Name: Pacheco Water District Account Type: Open ltem
User-Defined 1 Salesperson:
Contact: Territory:
Phone: (209) 704-5105 Ext. 0000 Terms: DUE UPON RECEIPT Current 31-60 Days 61- 90 Days 91 and Over Balance
Credit: _ Totals: $18.41 $9.51 $0.00 $0.00 $27.92
Uniimited
Customer: PANOCHE-MISC Name: Panoche Water District Account Type: Open ltem
User-Defined 1 Salesperson:
Contact: Territory:
Phone: (209) 3646136 Ext. 0000 Terms: DUE UPON RECEIPT Current 31 - 80 Days 61-90 Days 91 and Over Balance
Credit: . Totals: $234.00 $88.67 $0.00 $0.00 $322.67
Unlimited
Customer: SBCWD-MISC Name: San Benito County Water District Account Type: Open ltem
User-Defined 1 Salesperson:
Contact: Jeff Cattaneo Territory:
Phone: (831) 637-8218 Ext. 0000 Terms: Net 30 Days Current 31-60 Days 61-90 Days 91 and Over Balance
Credit: ) Totals: $64.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $64.93
Unlimited
Customer: SLWD-MISC Name: San Luis Water District Account Type: Open ltem
User-Defined 1 Salesperson:
Contact: Territory:



System: 8/4/2020 10:12:35 AM Page: 2
- SUMMARY HISTORICAL AGED TRIAL BALANCE Page: 2
San Luis & Delta Mendota Water Authority
Phone: (209) 826-4043 Ext. 0000 Terms: Due 11/1/10 Current 31-60 Days 61 -90 Days 91 and Over Balance
Credit: = Totals: $4,040.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,040.53
Unlimited
Customer: T. KALJIAN Name: T. Kaljian Investment Account Type: Open Item
User-Defined 1 Salesperson:
Contact: Territory:
Phone: Iy - Es Terms: DUE UPON RECEIPT Current 31 - 60 Days 61 - 80 Days 91 and Over Balance
Credit: - Totals: $429.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $429.00
Unlimited
Customer: VW MISC Name: Valley Water Account Type: Open Item
User-Defined 1 Salesperson:
Contact: Territory:
Phone: | - Eut Terms: DUE UPON RECEIPT Current 31 - 60 Days 61 - 90 Days 91 and Over Balance
Credit: e Totals: $71.59 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $71.59
Unlimited
Customer: WWD-MISC Name: Westlands Water District Account Type: Open Item
User-Defined 1 Salesperson:
Contact: Territory:
Phone: (559) 224-1523 Ext. 0000 Terms: Due 11/1/10 Current 31- 60 Days 61 - 90 Days 91 and Over Balance
Credit: " Totals: $62,468.68 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $62,468.68
Unlimited
Customer(s} Current 31 - 60 Days 61 - 90 Days 91 and Over Balance
Grand Totals: 12 $73,086.18 $100.86 $0.00 $0.00 $73,187.04




San Luis & Delta-Mendota Water Authority
Cash Activity Detail Report - Operational
For Month Ending July 31, 2020

Daily Interest Rates: 0.00% a0 0.08% QBT ST 0.B1% 8T 1.14%) 0.82%
Type of Account:| Cash CWCE [ 1] CWCH CVCca Cal Trust LAIF Petty
Account & lon Hand Checking Payroll Transactional M 2510 4-006 Cash Tuatal
_____ [ Ea] 4z (463 4058 AhetiMmdum Tamms
Canh Balance as of 00028 0.00 (42,077.86) 245,536.14 | 14,509.830.90 | 1.512,699.19 | 19.719,991.92 | 12,418,761.92 | 1,000.00 | 48,365,742.21
Hpceipis - Remote Deposit
P20 Deposit iLoo i1+ noh 3,953.12 k] T Ll ] 040 3.953.12
[O7AIE20 Deposit 00 aan | [od [ 4,588,665.36 oan 0o k] 040 4,588.665.36
074820 Deposit oo oan o9 505,699.89 040 .0 Q.40 5+ a} 505.699.89
UTXIH 20 Deposit 00 .00 (ifua] T34, K1 B (ilil)] (] a0 a0 734,204.86
07120 Deposit 00 000 (ko] 1,818.619.52 000 101 L0 [iE41] 1,818,619.52
71320 Deposit Q.00 QL0 (HILi] 16,035.39 a0 (] Q.00 a0 160351
V320 Deposit L] 0400 (060 1,246,394.53 040 (HlEd] LR 00 1,246,394.53
22720 Deposit Lk 0o G0 46,848.71 0am o] Q.00 0.0 46,2207
{H123(20 Deposit .00 (i (efii] Bebfi, 147,25 il fhli] 00 [nE4]H] B46 147 25
72720 Deposit 000 (Hci] 6.819,178.11 000 o 000 (NEAH] 6.819,178.11
O7/28i20 Deposit 000 k00 1.292,070.46 (k] o Q.00 111K} 1,292, 0046
G Deposit 0o .00 G752 00w k00 Q00 000 G782
0734 Deposit Q00 0,00 T.082.72 oan ] a0m VR4 T2
Sl L R T T TR 000 00 | 17.724,575.54 00y .0 0. 000 17,724,575.54
Wired Receipts - Direct Deposit
arf1aa SLwOa M Qow FicH] (00 571,445.02 0o od a0 (a4 571 44502
aMAI WWD O A M el oo 400 3.635,475.85 oin ] Q.00 0 3.635,475.85
AR FlA 5 M ] non oa 2.906,651.73 Dan 0o aan nan 2,.805.651.73
QFEII0 BRDO & M Y DK tH 13,669.21 [FEi i) o] a4 [2Ed]1} 13,668,219
QR Pl fll] Ry o e ] Q.00 (el ] 00
Qe {Fe ] 00 e ] L | e ] a0 (el ] 0%
i (1] i ] hix) [FEiTH (] ki (1] 1]
il 030K L] fie] 3 o] .00 [ 00
jh, =SSy 2 L [FE] [F1E] {100 7.126,241.81 L0 .08 [ 0.y 7,126,241.81
Dote | Direct Doposit In from USER
O70EED Emergency Services Support 1/1 -3/31/20 00d [FX L] 100 118,054, T2 (=R ol A0 oA T8 FRETE
(el i (Klni] .00 00 (iliH] (Ee 1] LETH (HEA1] (hHE
[l 1] 00 .00 00 L0 F o] LR G THHE
T e S e e (el ] (300 1L00 118,754.72 naw | (o] .0 [T 110 Fha 72
TulFsom CAR - LHCCP
{ElLi] Lini] 100 QO ric ] Q.00 i) it
00 00 .00 (ki [l AL (1] 10
00 it 1] 1.00 Gan i (el ki aw i
00 00 1.00 oo [0} 0.0 QL {0
i e B T, HIi] 100 .00 0.0 (] 0.0 000 [
Data | Talfrom Grant Funds-frans
OFMORD Timsir b funi AP noo 0,00 o0 34.251.62 nan [ 0¥) LELH non 34.251.62
.00 00 00 h O (1<) ] .40 0ot 400
= e ] .00 100 34.251.62 (o] 00 Ry oan| 3425162
LFOX20 Accounts Payable 000 {421,105.25) a.on 0.0 o 1.0 a.an non {421,105.25)
BEN2 Payroll i 400 | (245,526.14) 2,00 nan T ann non (245,526.14)
WPA20 Accounts Payable od 00 Lillvs] (621.76), non 13 [¥1 LR 0o (621.76)
0P8 Payroll o 4.00 (1,180.88) a0 oo 1.0 .00 6o (1,180.88)
U780 Accounts Payable {i{e] {364,753.55)| i) a.m .0 0 a0 0.0 (364,753.55)
070820 Vol Chig 11128 {n0d 42092 ] .0 10K (il LEITH (3.0 42082
ATNE) Payroll (ki) i) (7.226.94) a.m [} H e LR le ] (7,226.94)
7152 Accounts Payable [0 (671,358.10), 00 a0 ool ¥ 040 008 (671,358.10)
ATATIE Payroll [0 000 | (240,335.21) a0 .00 i a.00 ol (240,335.21)
ATi24H Accounts Payable {00 (408,398.32), a,00 Q.00 00 o] LRI [ELiH] (408,398.32)
OTZA30 Vo Chid 37511 el 111.90 Q00 .00 00 (H1 1] L0 03 £l H1AA0
ATZAE0 Accounts Payable-Visa 00 (11,978.39) Qo0 a0 0o g a.nn Doa (11,978.39)
A7724530  US Geological Survey-Tule Red Agreement (o0 G400 a40 {2,003.27) 000 (Wi} a0 0od (2,003.27))
O77Z8iI0 Void Chk# 31575 00 889 Q.40 a.00 300 0 .00 L6 4844%
A7FZFI0  Accounts Payable oo (8,357,721.41) 000 .00 000 0.0 .00 00 (8.357,721.41)
a73E0n Payroll 00 Q.00 | (239,290.84) Q.o (hLH 0o Lk (o] (239,290.84)
oG .00 ag0 .00 (Rl o bk (i) ]
ann .00 240 Q.00 000 00 a0 0 400
e 0.00 Q.00 Q.00 noj 0K .00 (el 1] 1ML
oG Q.00 040 a.oo HiCH] (L] a0 (Rl a0
oo 400 Q.00 Q.00 o0 0] 000 (el ] [k 1]
Lan ] .00 aan (oo i 0 X1 LR (Hlci] Q.00
A Q.00 200 Q.00 Ban el ] GRH (Hlvi] QLR
{00 L] 0 HY .00 130K} ] R .00 [t
R T T | aan | (10,234,522.51)]  1743,560.01) [£,625.03) bon =] a0 0% | (10,970,707.55)
Dute | Wires for ICMA Contributions & P/R Taxes
OFO620 ICMA 813-6126:20 ik (78,757.38) 0Hy .00 00 (EfE 4] LRLH g (78,757.38)
OFMEE0 EDD G3-626 500 & SWT aae (17,346.30) ki .00 .00 (h ] .0 (k] (17,346.30)
O7ME20 EDD &153-6020 U B ETT Q.00 (170.58), 9400 .00 (3.0 {00 400 L0 (170.58)
OTOE20 IRS 6/13-6/26720 oan (48,659.40), an .00 L0 o ELH 131 (48,659.40)
OTHIR 2T ICMA 6/27-78/20 000 (37,625.44) e 00 00 (el 1] 0.0 (el ] (37,625.44)
GTADED ICMA SI2T-TH20 a.0e (1,380.14) k] 0.00 00 ol Q.00 Lkl (1,380.14)
0TS0 EDDG/27-Ti0520 306 & SWT Qo (683.07) aae .00 og (i) 400 (el {683.07)
TNS20 EDD 6/37-773720 SO0 & SWT 000 {39.05), Q4o a.co of [l 0.0 (L] (39.05)
BTSN IRS 627-TEn a0 (1.831.04) ki) .00 el Kl .00 (Ele ] (1,631.04)
DINEM RS 6/27-7/3/20 a.0r (160.25) (k] 0.00 (.00 00 00 el {160.25)
YA ILMA GHT-TINND aa (76,714.16) aan 000 000 [.0¥) .00 [.0¥) (76,714.16)
ol EDD eIT-THian S0 A SWT i (17.133.02) 040 0.0 foh O fing (Hic] (17,133.02)
DT EDD BI2T-THINZOU & ETT a0s (16,93)| k] .00 000 TeCHl 00 il (16.93)
ST RS SET-T050 0 (48.480.94) a0 0,00 030 100 L [0 (48,480.94)
Qo (i H] i) Q.00 oo [0 iR (i) 000
xKE (e H] Qae a.on [on (Hle ) piny (e ] aan
CLEKE (] 000 0.00 000 T Qo R Q0
[aki] (328,797.70) aan Q.00 D nog 2400 [ 0] 328,797.70

Told



San Luis & Delta-Mendota Water Authority
Cash Activity Detail Report - Operational
For Month Ending July 31, 2020

Daily Interest Rates: L00% [ noi% 85% BET% J5T LE1% MT 1.94%] 0.82%
Type of Account:| Cash CVCE CVCE CVCE CWCE Cal Trust LAIF Petty
Account #:on Hand Checking Payroll Transactional Muni 2510 4-006 Cash Total
0471 0489 Lo 4858 HheetiMediiim Tueim
Cash Balance as of 6/30/20{ 0.00 (42,077.88] 245,536.14 | 14,509,830.90 1,512,699.19 19,719,991.92 | 12,418,761.92 | 1,000.00 48.365,742.21
Date ‘Wires In fram LAIF ! CalTrust
eli] oan .00 .00 0.0 L] .00 1.0 il i]
(1] 000 00 1.00 Q.0 a0 .00 (.0} 100
i e T3 0K 033 ] 1.00 040 100 0.00 (Rl [RE]
Dasn | T fers From TransMuni®uni
OFE 3 Funding for Payroll 13,00 G 1,180.88 (1,180.88) oamn 100 .00 0 am
OF &3] Funding for Payroll oo Lo 7.226.94 {7,226.94) 0 100 n.00 000 e ]
OFridd3 Funding for Payroll 00 30 0,355 21 (240,335.21) 04 100 12.00 mod ano
07220 Funding for Payroll 200 [HLei] 2,0 04 (239,290.84) D 100 .00 [kCE] ao0
.00 00 WLIHY 0 QL 100 13,00 .00 oo
W 5 o 00 120 JBE0ERAT (488,033.87) QHE 100 .00 oo agg
Crabe Wires Out to Treasury
CPEANED July 2020 Power Bill {h0d 00 000 | (2,245,319.43) [FEd] .00 (300 a.0a (2,245,319.43)
k00 400 400 iECH (i a4 | i1 e] 0 [l
00 0D (k] O (i1} 040 (] Eiles] [ulei]
fir] {00 200 o0 00 Q00 § {200 e ] ang
ikl ] (k4] (i 1] [l o | ulii] L] (1]
el .00 aae oo o D{JI}E 00 a0 ilki]
LN 00 Q.00 0O Ol R i) 000 00 piie] (100
i Sl s LoD 0d 000 | (2.245,319.43) 000 040 | [FIET] ] [2.245,319.43)
Data | Wiras Dl l
07/14/20 DWR-Yuba Water & Annual Cosls 1.00 .00 aan | (7,627,592.07) oo a0 G 1.00 (7.627,592.07)
07/24/20 National Electric Coil - JPP Unit 2 Rewind Proj{ .00 .00 Qo (55,034.00) (REE 1] oan i o 11.00 (55,034.00),
AALRE Stom Fives-Legal Spreces .00 .00 a0 (16,409.80) 000 a0 § L0d 1.00 {16.409.80)
I (=nr el [ e L0 1,00 fCHy | (7.699,035.87) 7K 040 ran] 1.00 {7,699,035.87}
Dam | Ti fers Qut - To LAIF | Cal Trust i
.00 .00 A QLERY (14 1] UOO] .00 0a (]
1.00 60 dLiHy i1 1] 030 000 | .00 a, 000 |
AR, ; i 3 100 1.0 TLCHE [0 [ 1100 00| o600 000
Diate CYLE Sweop Cheoking! Trans Muni |
a7n12 Sweep from Transactional Account CLHD 2119 (AR {2,106.19) 0 a0 R Ll k]
07220 Swaep from Transactional Account 0400 4,178.28 CLCH (4,178.28) .0 K] o .00 oo
07D Sweep from Transactional Account 000 1281375 DY (12,813.75) K 040 Roo .60 [ed k]
OFTEIH] Sweep from Transactional Account aan 113.763.15 [ala i (113,763.15) .00 a4 (200 . [#REi]
OTMmTIZ0 Sweep from Transactional Account 200 303.134.18 QH (303,134.18) .00 (iR o0 [iEk] ano
OTM&I0  Sweep from Transactional Account 000 78,437.92 ifili} (78,437.92) (KX n i ] a4 L a.p0 noo
07 HAWED Sweep from Transactional Account oo 80.660.35 000 (80,660.35) 0o 0480 | D0 LRk i) [F1E]
O7IVIN Sweep from Transactional Account O 10,164.89 [aiai] (10,164.89) .00 000 | (200 a0 [EREa]
BTN Sweap from Transactional Account a0 170.961.56 1 wog {170,961.56) Ron oao | [RYH] .o [EXk]
07420 Sweep from Transactional Account [uEi ] 113,040.25 0 {113,040.25) [RXEi] A | D0 a.0a KTk}
BF%I0 Sweep from Transaclional Account o 32109.28 000 (32,109.28) od D'{]D: oo 0.00 [ERE]
20 Sweep from Transactional Account QHE BAD.5E n.od (889.56), 0.0 o4a0 (R1Li] a.0a .00
BFTIIN Sweep from Transactional Account Q0w 48.024.63 ooa (48,024.83) 000 Q0o ¢ [SX0 N} .00 [EXi]
DRRAWI0 Sweep from Transactional Account QLHE 503,627.54 0.0K (503,627.54)| nod a0 | Do 000 .00
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G320 Sween Iam Transactionsl Accoonm [LIKD A2 (00 {753.72) {100 o 1300 (K 1] Rl i]
5 g ¥ e nF AT L 00 2,134,122.86 [0 (2,134,122.86}) {00 (R4l e r] [Eir] oo
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San Luis & Delta-Mendota Water Authority
Grant Funds Cash Activity Detail Report

For Month Ending July 31, 2020

Non-interest Bearing Account

Type of Account: cvCB
Account #:| Checking Total
8778
Cash Balance as of 6/30/20 695,476.91 0.00 695,476.91
Receipts - Remote Deposit
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
Date | Wired Receipts - Direct Deposit
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
Date | To/From
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
Date | Checks Written
0.00 0.00 0.00
| 0.00 0.00 0.00
Date | Wires In from
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
[ Transfers From
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
Date | Transfers Out - To Transactional Acct
07/08/20 Fund Disb-Inv #4 (34,251.62) 0.00 (34,251.62)
(34,251.62) 0.00 (34,251.62)
Date | Bank Fee/Bank Error/Adjustments
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
Cash Balance as of 7/31/20 661,225.29 0.00 661,225.29
I\FIN_Reports\Finance_SS\CASH\Cash Activity\FYE2-21\{5 cashactivity July 2020.xIsx]July 2020 Operational 08/24/20

CC: DN, JM
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San Luis & Delta-Mendota Water Authority
Cash Activity Detail Report - DHCCP:_Bonds, Financing Participants

For Month Ending

July 31, 2020

Account Infarmation: owvee MUFG, Trustee MUFG,Trustee
Union Bank Series,
Union Bank Series, 2013A Bonds
2013 A Escrow for ||ntarest & Principal
Financing Bond Defeasance @
Participants 3/1/23 Tatal
Cash Balance as of 6/30/20 0.00 3,684,098.86 285.82 3,684,384.68
Date Receipts

0.00 000 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

To/From CAR - Operational

0.00 000 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00

Incoming / Outgoing Funds ' '

0.00 000 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Interest Earned / Adjustments

0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00

000 | 0.00 0,00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Balance as of 7/31/20 0.00 | 3,684,098.86 285,82 3,684,384.68

IFIN_Reports\Finance_SS\CASH\Cash Activity\FYE2-21\(5 cashactivity July 2020.xisx]July 2020 Operational 08/24/20
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SAN LUIS DELTA-MENDOTA WATER AUTHORITY

CHECK REGISTER
7/1/20 THROUGH 7/31/20

CENTRAL VALLEY COMMUNITY BANK

Page 20 Balance Forward: (42,077.86)
Amount Amount
Check No. Date Check Issued to: Description of Check of Deposit Balance

7/1/2020  |Transfer From Transactional Muni Account 2,106.19 (39,971.67)
031436 7/2/2020 AT&T 6/20 Service 3,092.06 (43,063.73)
031437 7/2/2020 |AT&T 6/20 Service 1,823.98 (44,887.71)
031438 7/2/2020  |ACWA/JPIA 7/20 Medical, Dental, Vision & EAP Premiums 194,886.32 (239,774.03)
031439 7/2/2020  |Airgas USA LLC Welding Gas Rental 5/20 806.18 (240,580.21)
031440 7/2/2020  |Alhambra Sparkletts Water 5/20 Bottled Water Service 314.07 (240,894.28)
031441 7/2/2020  |AllCal Equipment Services Inc. Qutside Services Veh#8068 1,939.67 (242,833.95)
031442 7/2/2020  |Applied Earthworks, Inc. 5/20 Mud Slough Restoration Prj 3,609.55 (246,443.50)
031443 7/2/2020 Arctic Glacier, Inc. Other Services and Expenses 165.00 (246,608.50)
031444 7/2/2020  |AT&T Mobility 6/10/20-7/9/20 Service 87.00 (246,695.50)
031445 7/2/2020  |Baker Manock & Jensen 4/20 Legal Services 8,726.50 (255,422.00)
031446 7/2/2020  |Bedrock Engineering 6/20 Restoration Mud Slough 9,311.25 (264,733.25)
031447 7/2/2020 Boss Safety Products Inventory Replenishment 717.35 (265,450.60)
031448 7/2/2020  |Bruce's Tire, Inc. Tires Veh#8135 728.42 (266,179.02)
031449 7/2/2020  |C.A. Short Co., Inc Safety Stamps Points 38.00 (266,217.02)
031450 7/2/2020  |California Farm Water Coalition Public Info Rep & Membership 14,166.66 (280,383.68)
031451 7/2/2020  |Caltronics Business Systems Office Supplies 221.76 (280,605.44)
031452 7/2/2020  |CDM Smith Inc. 3/1-4/25/20 LTW Transfers 22,834.02 (303,439.46)
031453 7/2/2020  |Cencal Auto & Truck Parts, Inc/Napa Parts and Materials 18.66 (303,458.12)
031454 7/2/2020  |Clear Choice Custodial Services Other Services & Expenses 450.00 (303,908.12)
031455 7/2/2020  |Cotchett, Pitre & McCarthy LLP Fees Incurred Mar-Apr 2020 23,604.30 (327,512.42)
031456 7/2/12020 DRS Marine Inc. Remove & Replace Turnout Gate 15,946.00 (343,458.42)
031457 7/2/2020  |Dungarees, LLC Clothing & PPE 64.94 (343,523.36)
031458 7/2/2020  |EE Reimbursement Safety Boots Reimbursement 200.00 (343,723.36)
031459 7/2/2020  |Gilton Solid Waste Management, Inc. Waste Removal June 2020 97.08 (343,820.44)
031460 7/2/2020  [Global Equipment Co.Inc. Safety and PPE 487.15 (344,307.59)
031461 7/2/2020 Grainger, Inc. Small Tools for Eshop 417.58 (344,725.17)
031462 7/2/12020  [HACH Company WTP Material 901.83 (345,627.00)
031463 7/2/2020  [HIXCO Inventory Replenishment 305.67 (345,932.67)
031464 7/2/2020  |Holt of California Parts and Materials 338.23 (346,270.90)
031465 7/2/2020  |Home Depot Credit Service Small Tools 1,012.06 (347,282.96)
031466 7/2/2020  |Homewood Suites Travel-6/14-6/19/20 1,243.70 (348,526.66)
031467 7/2/2020  |Industrial Scientific Corp 5/20 iNet Contract 848.24 (349,374.90)
031468 7/2/2020 Intrado Enterprise Collaboration, Inc. 5/20 Conference Calls 821.66 (350,196.56)
031469 7/2/2020  |EE Reimbursement Safety Boots Reimbursement 156.95 (350,353.51)
031470 7/2/2020  |Marfab, Inc. Parts and Materials 168.78 (350,522.29)
031471 7/2/2020  |McMaster-Carr Supply Co. Inventory Replenishment 525.56 (351,047.85)
031472 7/2/2020  |Merced Truck & Trailer Inc. Parts and Materials 65.68 (351,113.53)
031473 7/2/2020 MLJ Environmental 2/25-4/24/20 Groundwater WDR 9,586.50 (360,700.03)
031474 7/2/2020  [Modesto Steel Inc. Angle for TFO Skylight Project 1,896.54 (362,596.57)
031475 7/2/2020  [Modesto Welding Products, Inc. Repairs to OPP Welder 531.97 (363,128.54)
031476 7/2/2020  [MSC Industrial Supply Co., Inc. Acme Threaded Rod/Nuts 283.36 (363,411.90)
031477 7/2/2020 MSDS OnLine Inc. On Line Annual Fee Software 749.00 (364,160.90)
031478 7/2/2020  [Napa Auto Parts-Tracy Inventory Replenishment 116.52 (364,277.42)
031479 7/2/2020 New York Life Insurance 6/20 EE Life Ins Premiums 744.35 (365,021.77)




SAN LUIS DELTA-MENDOTA WATER AUTHORITY

CHECK REGISTER
7/1/20 THROUGH 7/31/20
CENTRAL VALLEY COMMUNITY BANK

Fage 21 Balance Forward: (365,021.77)
Amount Amount
Check No. Date Check Issued to: Description of Check of Deposit Balance

031480 7/272020 O'Reilly Auto Parts Small Tools , Parts & Materials 974.11 (365,995.88)
031481 7/2/2020 EE Reimbursement Mileage Reimbursement 56.35 (366,052.23)
031482 7/212020 |PG&E 5/22/20-6/22/20 Volta Wells 1,037.84 (367,090.07)
031483 7/2/2020  |Pape Trucks, Inc. Tool Boxes Veh#8083 1,758.53 (368,848.60)
031484 7/2/2020  [Premier Automotive HCDJ of CA LLC Parts and Materials 60.92 (368,909.52)
031485 7/2/2020 Ramos Oil Co. Inc Petroleum, QOil, and Lubricants 2,989.67 (371,899.19)
031486 7/2/2020  [Safe-T-Lite Inventory Replenishment 1,985.62 (373,884.81)
031487 7/2/2020 Sherwin-Williams Paint for JPP 665.32 (374,550.13)
031488 7/2/2020  |Shred-It c/o Stericycle, Inc. Other Services & Expenses 163.65 (374,713.78)
031489 7/2/2020  [Somach Simmons & Dunn WDR Legal Consultant 70.00 (374,783.78)
031490 7/2/2020 Sorensen's Ace Hardware Small Tools 81.18 (374,864.96)
031491 7/2/2020  |Summers Engineering, Inc. 4/20 Professional Services 63,135.16 (438,000.12)
031492 7/2/2020  |T. Kaljian Investment 7/20 Rent LBAO 7,280.00 (445,280.12)
031493 7/2/2020 | TF Tire & Service Tires Veh#8129 401.14 (445,681.26)
031494 7/2/2020 | The Office City Office Supply - LBAO 92.32 (445,773.58)
031495 7/2/2020 | Thermometrics Corporation JPP Stuffing Box 185.71 (445,959.29)
031496 7/2/2020  [Tracy Delta Disposal Service, Inc. 5/20 Waste Disposal-Acct #2486 880.39 (446,839.68)
031497 7/2/2020  |Tracy Ford Parts and Materials 133.56 (446,973.24)
031498 71272020 unWired Broadband, Inc. Network Communications 6/16/20 919.95 (447,893.19)
031499 7/2/2020 | Verizon Wireless 6/22/20-7/21/20 Service 708.44 (448,601.63)
031500 7/2/2020 Warden's Plotter Printheads 352.55 (448,954.18)
031501 7/2/2020 (WEX Bank Fuel Chgs 354.04 (449,308.22)
031502 7/2/2020 Windecker Inc Petroleum, Oil, and Lubricants 6,574.62 (455,882.84)
031503 7/2/2020  [Woodard & Curran Inc. 3/20 GW Sustainability Plan & 3/20 DACIP 4,448.00 (460,330.84)
031504 7/2/2020  |Action Industrial Supply Co. Clothing and PPE 198.00 (460,528.84)
031505 7/2/2020  |Zoom Imaging Solutions Inc. Contract for Copy Machine LBAO 548.08 (461,076.92)

7/2/2020 Transfer From Transactional Muni Account 4,178.28 (456,898.64)

7/3/2020 Transfer From Transactional Muni Account 12,813.75 (444,084.89)

7/6/2020 Wire to ICMA Retirement Trust Contributions 401/401x/457 Plan 6/13/20-6/26/20 78,757.38 (522,842.27)

7/6/2020 | Transfer From Transactional Muni Account 113,763.15 (409,079.12)

77712020 Transfer From Transactional Muni Account 303,134.18h (105,944.94)
031506 7/8/2020  |Aliso Water District SGMA Prop 1 Grant 33,314.49 (139,259.43)
031507 7/8/2020  |Arctic Glacier, Inc. Other Services and Expenses 165.00 (139,424.43)
031508 7/8/2020  |Garnishment Gamishment 529.85 (139,954.28)
031509 7/8/2020  |CA Dept of Tax & Fee Administration 1/1-12/31/19 Tax#102-365318 7,721.00 (147,675.28)
031510 7/8/2020  [Boss Safety Products Inventory Replenishment 179.34 (147,854.62)
031511 7/8/2020  |C.H.W Enterprises, Inc DCI Electrical Maintenance & Test 27,295.00 (175,149.62)
031512 7/8/2020 California State Disbursement Unit Garnishment 105.23 (175,254.85)
031513 7/8/2020  [CDW Government Lic Renewal/Upgrade Adobe/Laptops & Access/Software 13,989.69 (189,244 .54)
031514 7/8/2020 Clark Equipment Co DBA Bobcat Co Ind. Bucket Grapple for Bobcat 3,813.45 (193,057.99)
031515 7/8/2020 |CURES Nitrogen MP Train& CVGMA Update 80.94 (193,138.93)
031516 7/8/2020  [Cosen Saws, USA Hydraulic Cylinder 856.19 (193,995.12)
031517 7/8/2020  |Creative Outdoor Environments, Inc. 6/20 Landscaping Tracy 740.00 (194,735.12)
031518 7/8/2020 Doble Engineering Co. Computer Software & Misc Part 4,635.00 (199,370.12)
031519 7/8/2020  [Don's Mobile Glass, Inc. Outside Services Veh#8124 479.08 (199,849.20)
031520 7/8/2020 EKI Environment & Water, Inc. 3/21-4/17/20 Implementation SGMA 17.361.76 {217,210.96)




SAN LUIS DELTA-MENDOTA WATER AUTHORITY

CHECK REGISTER
7/1/20 THROUGH 7/31/20
CENTRAL VALLEY COMMUNITY BANK
Page 22 Balance Forward: (217,210.96)
Amount Amount
Check No. Date Check Issued to: Descriptian of Check of Deposit Balance
031521 7/8/2020  |Fastenal Company Replace Oil In Saw&Oit LBAO 422.35 (217,633.31)
031522 7/8/2020  |Gilton Solid Waste Management, Inc, Disposal Expense 73.16 (217,706.47)
031523 7/8/2020 Grainger, Inc. Small Tools, Parts & Materials 2,403.31 (220,109.78)
031524 7/8/2020  |EE Travel Expenses EE Travel Expenses 1,098.25 (221,208.03)
031525 7/8/2020 H.T. Harvey & Associates 4/20 SJRIP Egg Monitoring 14,523.78 (235,731.81)
031526 7/8/2020  [HIXCO Inventory Replenishment 4583 (235,777.64)
031527 7/8/2020  |Home Depot Credit Service Parts and Materials 468.06 (236,245.70)
031528 7/8/2020  |[Homewood Suites Travel-5/11/20-5/15/20 49748 (236,743.18)
031529 7/8/2020  |Susan Hootkins 5/1/20-5/31/20 CEQA Support 1,732.50 (238,475.68)
031530 7/8/2020  |Industrial Scientific Corp Inventory Replenishment 663.34 (239,139.02)
031531 7/8/2020  |Joint Powers Ins. Agency 4/1/20-6/30/20 Workers Comp 89,020.80 (328,159.82)
031532 7/8/2020 Kronick,Moskovitz et al 6/20 Office Space & Parking 2,375.00 (330,534.82)
031533 7/8/2020  |Kronick,Moskovitz,et al 4/1/20-4/30/20 Retainer 91,666.00 (422,200.82)
031534 7/8/2020  |EE Travel Expenses EE Travel Expenses 1,098.25 (423,299.07)
031535 7/8/2020  |RELX Inc. DBA LexisNexis Subscribe 6/20 Legal Research 192.00 (423,491.07)
031536 7/8/2020 Marfab, Inc. Sealant, Tank Hose & Nozzle 765.91 (424,256.98)
031537 7/8/2020  |McMaster-Carr Supply Co. Steel Wire/Pipe Fittings 902.35 (425,159.33)
031538 7/8/2020  |Merced County Dept. Of Ag Inventory Replenishment 1,985.00 (427,144.33)
031539 7/8/2020  |Merced County Reg. Waste Mgmt Authority Hazardous Waste Disposal Exp 43.82 (427,188.15)
031540 7/8/2020  |Merced County Sheriff Garnishment 75.00 (427,263.15)
031541 7/8/2020  |Merced Sun Star Classified Ad 313.90 (427,577.05)
031542 7/8/2020  |Merced Truck & Trailer Inc. Parts and Materials Veh#2630 81.85 (427,658.90)
031543 7/8/2020  |Modesto Steel Inc. Pipe and Metal Treatments 449 64 (428,108.54)
031544 7/8/2020  |MSC Industrial Supply Co., Inc. C-Clamps 351.12 (428,459.66)
031545 7/8/2020  [Nutrien Ag Solutions, Inc. Chemical - Capstone 2,068.80 (430,528.46)
031546 7/8/2020  |O'Reilly Auto Parts Parts and Materials 355.74 (430,884.20)
031547 7/8/2020  [O'Reilly Auto Parts Parts and Materials 375.99 (431,260.19)
031548 7/8/2020  |Occu-Med, Ltd Professional Services - LBFO 46.00 (431,306.19)
031549 7/8/2020 |PG&E 6/1/20-6/29/20 Service 4,320.29 (435,626.48)
031550 7/8/2020  |PyanGo LLC EAM/Finance SW Replacement 6,890.00 (442,516.48)
031551 7/8/2020  [San Joaquin River Exchange Contractors WA SGMA Prop | Grant 937.13 (443,453.61)
031552 7/8/2020  |EE Reimbursement 6/1-7/8/20 Cell Phone Allowance 81.80 (443,535.41)
031553 7/8/2020  |Somach Simmons & Dunn Intervene Challenges to SWRCB 6,681.98 (450,217.39)
031554 7/8/2020  |Sorensen's Ace Hardware Parts and Materials 166.57 (450,383.96)
031555 7/8/2020  |Stockton Pipe & Supply, Inc OPP Low Pressure Air Cooler Part 88.03 (450,471.99)
031556 7/8/2020 Swann & Assoc.Instrumentation Sales Inc. OPP Proximity Transmitter 7200 1,494 .88 (451,966.87)
031557 7/8/2020  |T. Kaljian Investment 5/20 Disposal/Wtr 4/21-5/20/20 470.40 (452,437.27)
031558 7/8/2020  |TF Tire & Service Tires Veh#8075 1,979.01 (454,416.28)
031559 7/8/2020 | The Office City Office Supplies - LBAO 356.57 (454,772.85)
031560 7/8/2020 Tracy Delta Disposal Service, Inc. 6/20 Disposal Serv Acct#2487 685.76 (455,458.61)
031561 7/8/2020  |Tracy Ford Repair A/C Veh#8062 1,512.48 (456,971.09)
031562 7/8/2020  [Traffic & Parking Control Co., Inc. Inventory Replenishment 117.75 (457,088.84)
031563 7/8/2020  [Warden's Inventory Replenishment 4,108.66 (461,197.50)
031564 7/8/2020  |Windecker,Inc Petroleum, Oil, and Lubricants 8,414.94 (469,612.44)
031565 7/8/2020 | Young's Air Conditioning System Locked Out & Loose Wire 802.08 {470,414.52)




SAN LUIS DELTA-MENDOTA WATER AUTHORITY

CHECK REGISTER
7/1/20 THROUGH 7/31/20
CENTRAL VALLEY COMMUNITY BANK
Papge 33 Balance Forward: (470,414.52)
Amount Amount
Check No. Date Check Issued to: Descriptia of Check of Deposit Balance

031566 7/8/2020  |Zoro Tools, Inc. Inventory Replenishment 283.97 (470,698.49)

7/8/2020  |Wire to EDD Payroll Taxes PR 6/13/20-6/26/20 SDI & SWT 17,346.30 (488,044.79)

7/8/2020  |Wire to EDD Payroll Taxes PR 6/13/20-6/26/20 Ul & ETT 170.58 (488,215.37)

7/8/2020  |Wire to IRS Payroll Taxes for P/R 6/13/20-6/26/20 48,659.40 (536,874.77)

7/8/2020 Transfer From Transactional Muni Account 78,437.92 (458,436.85)

7/9/2020 |VOID Check #031126 YOID 429.92 (458,006.93)

7/9/2020  |Wire to ICMA Retirement Trust Contributions 401/401x/457 Plan 6/27/20-7/8/20 37,625.44 (495,632.37)

7/9/2020  [Transfer From Transactional Muni Account 80,660.35 (414,972.02)

7/10/2020 [Wire to ICMA Retirement Trust Contributions 401/401x/457 Plan 6/27/20-7/8/20 1,380.14 (416,352.16)

7/10/2020 |Transfer From Transactional Muni Account 10,164.89 (406,187.27)

7/13/2020 |Transfer From Transactional Muni Account 170,961.56 (235,225.71)

7/14/2020 |Transfer From Transactional Muni Account 113,040.25 (122,185.46)
031567 7/15/2020 |A & A Portables, Inc./a United Site Serv Co Other Services and Expenses 76.16 (122,261.62)
031568 7/15/2020  |Alhambra Sparkletts Water 7/20 Bottled Water Service 324.62 (122,586.24)
031569 7/15/2020  |All Industrial Electric Supply, Inc. Parts and Materials 1,833.81 (124,420.05)
031570 7/15/2020  |Aloma Shim & Manufacturing Co. .050 Shims for OPP Bearings 708.63 (125,128.68)
031571 7/15/2020  |Arctic Glacier, Inc. Other Services and Expenses 240.00 (125,368.68)
031572 7/15/2020  |Bloomberg, Inc. BGOV License 2,328.00 (127,696.68)
031573 7/15/2020 |CDM Smith Inc. 5/24-6/30/20 Sisk Dam Raise 294,298.79 (421,995.47)
031574 7/15/2020 |CDW Government Network Cable Office Chgs 2,952.30 (424,947.77)
031575 7/15/2020 |[Cencal Auto & Truck Parts Parts & Materials 48.69 (424,996 .46)
031576 7/15/2020  |County of Stanislaus Disposal Expense 169.83 (425,166.29)
031577 7/15/2020  |EE Travel Expenses Travel-7/19/20-7/24/20 275.00 (425,441.29)
031578 7/15/2020  |Petty Cash PETTY CASH -4/29/20-6/30/20 172.04 (425,613.33)
031579 7/15/2020 |DHR Hydro Services Inc. JPP Unit 5 Rewind Project 42,880.75 (468,494.08)
031580 7/15/2020  |Dungarees, LLC PPE Purchase Clothing 2,665.80 (471,159.88)
031581 7/15/2020  |Eagle Field Water District WY20 Yuba Fixed Cost&Interest 35.32 (471,195.20)
031582 7/15/2020  [FGL Environmental, Inc. Water Sampling 401.00 (471,596.20)
031583 7/15/2020  |Fran's Creative Upholstery Outside Services Veh#8§122 175.00 (471,771.20)
031584 7/15/2020  |Frasier Irrigation, Inc. Parts and Materials 274.76 (472,045.96)
031585 7/15/2020  |Gilton Solid Waste Management, Inc. 7/20 Waste Disposal 97.08 (472,143.04)
031586 7/15/2020  |Globat Equipment Co.Inc. Plastic Storage Bins 183.75 (472,326.79)
031587 7/15/2020  |Grainger, Inc. Pipe - Materials 890.53 (473,217.32)
031588 7/15/2020 |HIXCO Replace Damaged Slings 428.79 (473,646.11)
031589 7/15/2020  |Holt of California Repair Forklift #9096 4,578.77 (478,224.88)
031590 7/15/2020 |Home Depot Credit Service Truck Tool Box 1,259.19 (479,484.07)
031591 7/15/2020  |Susan Hootkins 3/1/20-3/31/20 CEQA Support 6,930.00 (486,414.07)
031592 7/15/2020  |Joe's Smog Shack / Joseph Graw Repair Veh#8086 225.48 (486,639.55)
031593 7/15/2020  |Jon-Don LLC Inventory Replenishment 452.19 (487,091.74)
031594 7/15/2020 |EE Reimbursement Safety Boots R/B 200.00 (487,291.74)
031595 7/15/2020  |Kronick,Moskovitz et al 4/20 Professional Services 7,593.78 (494,885.52)
031596 7/15/2020 |Land IQ LLC 5/20 Delta Fallowing Pilot Program 1,351.25 (496,236.77)
031597 7/15/2020  |Leehan Of Davis, Inc. Vehicles 23,684.49 (519,921.26)
031598 7/15/2020  |Luhdorff & Scalmanini 5/20 Trend Monitor Program 16,878.70 (536,799.96)
031599 7/15/2020  |Marfab, Inc. Parts and Materials 66.45 (536,866.41)
031600 7/15/2020  |Merced County Reg. Waste Mgmt Authority Disposal Expense 37.45 (536,903.86)
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031601 7/15/2020  [Modesto Steel Inc. Pipe Metal & Treatments 575.66 (537,479.52)
031602 7/15/2020  |Moody's Investors Service Inc. WIFIA Loan 13,500.00 (550,979.52)
031603 7/15/2020  |MSC Industrial Supply Co., Inc. Parts & Materials 7177 (551,051.29)
031604 7/15/2020 [N & S Tractor-Dos Palos 2020 Rhino 4155 Mower 22,544.53 (573,595.82)
031605 7/15/2020  |Napa Auto Parts-Tracy Parts and Materials 707.63 (574,303.45)
031606 7/15/2020  |O'Reilly Auto Parts Parts and Materials 132.70 (574,436.15)
031607 7/15/2020 |EE Reimbursement Mileage R/B 52.33 (574,488.48)
031608 7/15/2020  |Pacific Eco-Risk Lab. Inc. 5/20 Biological Monitoring 12,832.06 (587,320.54)
031609 7/15/2020  |Pacific Valley Coffee 6/20 Chgs 90.80 (587,411.34)
031610 7/15/2020  |Pape Trucks, Inc. Outside Services Veh#8099 1,842.75 (589,254.09)
031611 7/15/2020  |EE Travel Expenses Travel-7/19/20-7/24/20 275.00 (589,529.09)
031612 7/15/2020  |Pioneer Law Group LLP 5/20 Services 15,004.00 (604,533.09)
031613 7/15/2020  |Platt Electric Supply Inventory Replenishment 104.06 (604,637.15)
031614 7/15/2020  |Ramos Oil Co. Inc Petroleum, Oil, and Lubricants 6,901.96 (611,539.11)
031615 7/15/2020 |Safe-T-Lite Inventory Replenish/Alum Signs 1,352.52 (612,891.63)
031616 7/15/2020  |Safeguard Business Systems Inc. Check Envelopes 1,965.79 (614,857.42)
031617 7/15/2020  |Sallaberry Pump Service, Inc. Assessment Inspection LBFO Well 3,551.96 (618,409.38)
031618 7/15/2020 |Sorensen's Ace Hardware Parts and Materials 398 (618,413.36)
031619 7/15/2020  |South Dakota Agricultural Lab 9/19 Water Quality Monitoring 20,074.00 (638,487.36)
031620 7/15/2020 |SC Fuels Inventory Replenish/Grease 260.45 (638,747.81)
031621 7/15/2020  |Stradling,Yocca Carlson&Rauth 5/20 WIFIA Loan 1,620.00 (640,367.81)
031622 7/15/2020  |Summers Engineering, Inc. 5/20 Professional Services 109,379.31 (749,747.12)
031623 7/15/2020  |The Don Chapin Co., Inc. Concrete 1326 (749,760.38)
031624 7/15/2020  |Thermometrics Corporation JPP Stuffing Box RTD Thermowell 3,781.94 (753,542.32)
031625 7/15/2020  |Tracy Ford Parts and Materials 207.58 (753,749.90)
031626 7/15/2020 | Turlock Irrigation District 5/28/20-6/28/20 Service 100.94 (753,850.84)
031627 7/15/2020  |Uline Trash Cans & Dolly's 707.25 (754,558.09)
031628 7/15/2020  |unWired Broadband, Inc. Network Communications 7/16/20 669.97 (755,228.06)
031629 7/15/2020 |Warden's Office Supplies 2,269.69 (757,497.75)
031630 7/15/2020  |Welty, Weaver & Currie, PC 5/20 NEPA Support 609.75 (758,107.50)
031631 7/15/2020  |William R. Gray & Company 6/20 Sisk Dam Raise 20,791.25 (778,898.75)
031632 7/15/2020 |Windecker,Inc Petroleum, Oil, and Lubricants 2,661.06 (781,559.81)
031633 7/15/2020 |Woodard & Curran Inc. 3/20 IRWM Grant Management 11,983.75 (793,543.56)

7/15/2020 |Wire to EDD Payroll Taxes PR 6/27/20-7/8/20 SDI1 & SWT 683.07 (794,226.63)

7/15/2020 |Wire to EDD Payroll Taxes PR 6/27/20-7/3/20 Ul & ETT 39.05 (794,265.68)

7/15/2020 |Wire to IRS Payroll Taxes for P/R 6/27/20-7/8/20 1,631.04 (795,896.72)

7/15/2020 [Wire to IRS Payroll Taxes for P/R 6/27/20-7/3/20 160.25 (796,056.97)

7/15/2020 |Transfer From Transactional Muni Account 32,109.28 (763,947.69)

7/15/2020  |June Service Charge (Analysis Statement) Service Charge 78.19 (764,025.88)

7/16/2020 |Transfer From Transactional Muni Account 889.56 (763,136.32)

7/17/2020 |Traasfer From Transactional Muni Account 48,024.63 (715,111.69)

7/20/2020 |Wire to ICMA Retirement Trust Contributions 401/401x/457 Plan 6/27/20-7/10/20 76,714.16 (791,825.85)

7/20/2020 |Transfer From Transactional Muni Account 503,627.54 (288,198.31)

7/21/2020 |Transfer From Transactional Muni Account 117,558.10 (170,640.21)
031634 7/22/2020 |AT&T 7/20 Service 3,184.14 (173,824.35)
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031635 7/22/2020 |AT&T 7/20 Serv 960 758-3850-555-7 1,487.74 (175,312.09)
031636 7/22/2020  |A T & T Mobility 7/10/20-8/9/20 Service 603.52 (175,915.61)
031637 7/22/2020 |ACWA/JPIA 7/1-7/1/21 Excess Crime Policy 3,217.00 (179,132.61)
031638 7/22/2020  |Airgas USA LLC Welding Gas 781.17 (179,913.78)
031639 7/22/2020  |Alhambra Sparkletts Water 6/20 Bottled Water Service 161.22 (180,075.00)
031640 7/22/2020 |AT&T Long Distance 7/20 Lg Distance BAN806492911 63.80 (180,138.80)
031641 7/22/2020 |AT&T Mobility 7/10/20-8/9/20 Service 88.26 (180,227.06)
031642 7/22/2020  |Garnishment Garnishment 529.85 (180,756.91)
031643 7/22/2020 |EE Reimbursement 401 Loan Reimbursement 90.29 (180,847.20)
031644 7/22/2020  [Bruce's Tire, Inc. Tire Veh#8089 229.23 (181,076.43)
031645 7/22/2020  [C.A. Short Co., Inc Safety Incentive Prog Points 16.32 (181,092.75)
031646 7/22/2020 |California State Disbursement Unit Garnishment 105.23 (181,197.98)
031647 7/22/2020 |CDW Government IT, Mouse Wireless Logitech 81.46 (181,275.44)
031648 7/22/2020  |Cencal Auto & Truck Parts, Inc/Napa Parts and Materials 199.14 (181,478.58)
031649 7/22/2020 | County of Stanistaus Disposal Expense 276.79 (181,755.37)
031650 7/22/2020 |DHR Hydro Services Inc. JPP Unit#2 Rewind Project 15,944.00 (197,699.37)
031651 7/22/2020  |Diepenbrock Elkin 5/1/30-5/31/20 Retainer Bal 1,294.85 (198,994.22)
031652 7/22/2020  |Don Pedro Pump Inc. Parts for OPP Sump Pump 14,860.84 (213,855.06)
031653 7/22/2020  |Dungarees, LLC PPE Eshop FR Clothing 1,317.38 (215,172.44)
031654 7/22/2020  |Family Farm Alliance 2020 Annual Contribution 25,000.00 (240,172.44)
031655 7/22/2020 |Foley & Lardner LLP 4/20 State Rep-CA Lobbying 44,000.00 (284,172.44)
031656 7/22/2020  |Giiton Solid Waste Management, Inc. Disposal Expense 73.16 (284,245.60)
031657 7/22/2020  |Grainger, Inc. Job Site Magnetic Corded Light 54545 (284,791.05)
031658 7/22/2020 |Grossmayer & Associates Rockton Report Mgr Renewal 350.03 (285,141.08)
031659 772212020 |HIXCO Parts and Materials 763.06 (285,904.14)
031660 7/22/2020  |Holt of California Rents - Water Truck 4.250.90 (290,155.04)
031661 7/22/2020  |Home Depot Credit Service Power Tools Meter Maintenance 632.82 (290,787.86)
031662 7/22/2020 |EE Reimbursement Safety Boots R/B 100.00 (290,887.86)
031663 7/22/2020  |Joint Powers Ins. Agency Mbr#S041 PropertyProg7/20-6/21 34,392.25 (325,280.11)
031664 7/22/2020  |Kronick Moskovitz,et al 5/20 Office Space & Parking 2,355.00 (327,635.11)
031665 7/22/2020  |Kronick,Moskovitz.et al 3/20 Professional Services 2,895.85 (330,530.96)
031666 7/22/2020  |EE Travel Expenses Travel-8/9-8/14/20 275.00 (330,805.96)
031667 7/22/2020  |Manufacturers Edge, Inc. Submersible Pump 3,754.95 (334,560.91)
031668 7/22/2020  |Marfab, Inc. Parts and Materials 130.65 (334,691.56)
031669 7/22/2020  |McMaster-Carr Supply Co. Pressure Valve for Water & Oil 1,136.08 (335,827.64)
031670 7/22/2020 |Merced County Reg. Waste Mgmt Authority Disposal Expense 85.24 (335,912.88)
031671 7/22/2020  |Merced County Sheriff Garnishment 75.00 (335,987.88)
031672 7/22/2020 |Merced Truck & Trailer Inc. Valve Veh#2627 323.20 (336,311.08)
031673 7/22/2020 |Mosaic Associates LLC 6/20 Mud Slough Channel 40,488.92 (376,800.00)
031674 7/22/2020 |Napa Auto Parts-Tracy Small Tools 157.04 (376,957.04)
031675 7/22/2020 |O'Reilly Auto Parts Parts and Materials 55.87 (377,012.91)
031676 7/22/2020  |O'Reilly Auto Parts Parts and Materials 148.79 (377,161.70)
031677 7/22/2020  |O'Reilly Auto Parts Parts and Materials 88.39 (377,250.09)
031678 7/22/2020  |Pacific Valley Coffee 3/20 Chgs 90.80 (377,340.89}
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031679 7/22/2020  |Pape Material Handling Corp Aerial Lift 50,637.38 (427,978.27)
031680 7/22/2020  |Patel, Pulliam & Hubli Professional Services 272.00 (428,250.27)
031681 7/22/2020  |EE Travel Expenses Travel-8/2-8/7/20 275.00 (428,525.27)
031682 7/22/2020  |Pitney Bowes Global Financial Serv LLC Postage Machine Lease - LBAO 767.34 (429,292 61)
031683 7/22/2020  |Pleasant Grove-Verona Mutual Wir Co WY20 Expense R/B 10,699.25 (439,991.86)
031684 7/22/2020  |Provost & Pritchard Inc. 3/20 Professional Services 11,635.67 (451,627.53)
031685 7/22/2020  |San Joaquin County Permits, License and Fees 90.00 (451,717.53)
031686 7/22/2020  |SGS North America, Inc. OPP Qil Ample List 900.25 (452,617.78)
031687 7/22/2020 |Sorensen's Ace Hardware Parts and Materials 250.57 (452,868.35)
031688 7/22/2020  |South Dakota Agricultural Lab 3/20 Water Quality Monitoring 567.00 (453,435.33)
031689 7/22/2020  |Tee-Dee-Us Auto Repair Outside Services Veh#2606 110.00 (453,545.35)
031690 7/22/2020 |TF Tire & Service Tires Veh#8141 314.36 (453,859.71)
031691 712272020 | The Office City Office Supplies - LBAO 678.72 (454,538.43)
031692 7/22/2020  |Tracy Delta Disposal Service, Inc. Waste Disposal - Acct #2486 2,440.76 (456,979.19)
031693 7/22/2020 |Tracy Ford Outside Service-A/C Veh#8047 2,237.27 (459,216.46)
031694 7/22/2020  |United Rentals, Inc. Fender 15 Wheel 319.42 (459,535.88)
031695 7/22/2020 |unWired Broadband, Inc. Network Communications (SCADA) 249.98 (459,785.86)
031696 7/22/2020 |DOI-BOR Deposit on LOA#20-WC-20-5646 10,000.00 (469,785.86)
031697 7/22/2020 |Warden's Office Supplies 829.28 (470,615.14)
031698 7/22/2020  |Water Blueprint SJ Valley Education Fund Participation Water Blueprint 15,000.00 (485,615.14)
031699 7/22/2020 |Watercourse Engineering, Inc. 6/1-6/30/20 Yellow Start Thistle 10,638.72 (496,253.86)
031700 7/22/2020  |Westside Truck Repair Parts and Materials 50.20 (496,304.06)
031701 7/22/2020  |Windecker,Inc Petroleum, Oil, and Lubricants 2,672.66 (498,976.72)
031702 7/22/2020 |Woodard & Curran Inc. 2/20-6/20 GW Sustainability Plan & DACIP 79,818.37 (578,795.09)
031703 7/22/2020  {Zoom Imaging Solutions Inc. Contract for Copy Machine LBAO 243.44 (579,038.53)

7/22/2020 |Wire to EDD Payroll Taxes PR 6/27/20-7/10/20 SDI & SWT 17,133.02 (596,171.55)

7/22/2020 |Wire to EDD Payroll Taxes PR 6/27/20-7/10/20 Ul & ETT 16.93 (596,188.48)

7/22/2020 |Wireto IRS Payroll Taxes for P/R 6/27/20-7/10/20 48,480.94 (644,669.42)

7/22/2020 |Transfer From Transactional Muni Account 136,740.86 (507,928.56)

7/23/2020 |VOID Check #031541 VOID 313.90 (507,614.66)

7/23/2020  |6/20 Visa Payment Visa Payments 11,978.39 (519,593.05)

7/23/2020 | Transfer From Transactional Muni Account 12,029.96 (507,563.09)

7/24/2020 |Transfer From Transactional Muni Account 33,586.95 (473,976.14)

7/27/2020 |Transfer From Transactional Muni Account 1,871.02 (472,105.12)

7/28/2020 |Transfer From Transactional Muni Account 131,234.89 (340,870.23)

7/29/2020 (VOID Check #031575 VOID 48.69 (340,821.54)
031704 7/29/2020  |Asbury Environmental, Inc Hazardous Waste Disposal 55.00 (340,876.54)
031705 7/29/2020  |Basler Electric Company Basler Terminal Block Kit 213.62 (341,090.16)
031706 7/29/2020  |Bruce's Tire, Inc. Tires Veh#2632 1,136.05 (342,226.21)
031707 7/29/2020 |CDM Smith Inc. 6/14-7/11/20 LTW Transfers 3,037.24 (345,263.45)
031708 7/29/2020 |CDW Government Web Cameras 396.14 (345,659.59)
031709 7/29/2020  |Creative Outdoor Environments, Inc. 7/20 Landscaping Tracy 740.00 (346,399.59)
031710 7/29/2020  |Don's Mobile Glass, Inc. Windshield Veh#2632 290.56 (346,690.15)
031711 7/29/2020  |Electro Sensors, Inc. Inventory Replenishment 2.34534 1349,035.49)
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031712 7/29/2020  |Fastenal Company Parts & Materials 2717.76 (349,313.25)
031713 7/29/2020  |Grainger, Inc. Parts & Materials 1,320.08 (350,633.33)
031714 7/29/2020 |HIXCO Refresh Bolt Stock 1,926.95 (352,560.28)
031715 7/29/2020 |Hogan MFG., Inc. Parts and Materials 40.41 (352,600.69)
031716 7/29/2020  |Home Depot Credit Service Parts and Materials 687.40 (353,288.09)
031717 7/29/2020  |Industrial Scientific Corp 6/20 iNet Contract 848.24 (354,136.33)
031718 7/29/2020  [Kahn, Soares & Conway,LLP 6/20 WDR Legal Consultant 3,229.50 (357,365.83)
031719 7/29/2020  |MSC Industrial Supply Co., Inc. Inventory Replenishment 4435 (357,410.18)
031720 7/29/2020  |[New York Life Insurance 7/20 EE Life Ins 744.35 (358,154.53)
031721 7/29/2020  |O'Reilly Auto Parts Parts and Materials 101.53 (358,256.06)
031722 7/29/2020 [PG&E 6/23-7/21/20 Services 1,010.86 (359,266.92)
031723 7/29/2020  |Principal Life Insurance Company 8/20 EE Disability Ins. 5,016.44 (364,283.36)
031724 7/29/2020  |RESA Power Solutions-Transformer Serv LLC TFO DCI Transformer Oil Analysis 595.00 (364,878.36)
031725 7/29/2020  |San Joaquin River Exchange Contractors WA June 2020 Ag Deliveries & 6/20 Water Transfer Program 8,303,966.70 (8,668,845.06)
031726 7/29/2020  |Verizon Wireless 7/22/20-8/21/20 Service 639.59 (8,669,484.65)
031727 7/29/2020  |Virginia Mechanical, Inc. Repair Heat Pump Unit Sand Blast 1,377.00 (8,670,861.65)
031728 7/29/2020 |Warden's Office Supplies 386.79 (8,671,248.44)
031729 7/29/2020  |Westlands Water District Legal Services 7,604.40 (8,678,852.84)
031730 7/29/2020 |Woodard & Curran Inc. 4/20-6/20 IRWM Grant Management 19,636.20 (8,698,489.04)
031731 7/29/2020 |Zoro Tools, Inc. Inventory Replenishment 53.91 (8,698,542.95)

7/29/20206 |Transfer From Transactional Muni Account 127,857.69 (8,570,685.26)

7/30/2020 | Transfer From Transactional Muni Account 98,578.14 (8,472,107.12)

7/31/2020 |Transfer From Transactional Muni Account 753.72 (8,471,353.40)
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July 1, 2020 (42,077.86)

Deposits:
Cash Receipts 0.00
Wires from LAIF 0.00
Wire from USBR 0.00
Transfers from DHCCP 0.00
Transfer from Transactional Muni Account 2,134,122.86
Voided Checks 792.51
Bank Charge Reversed (Correction) 0.00
Cash on Hand 0.00

Withdrawals: 0.00
Checks Written 10,235,315.02
Transfers Out To LAIF 0.00
Wire Out WWD To Contractor 0.00
Wire Out USBR 0.00
Wire for ICMA Contributions 194.477.12
Wire for IRS - Payroll Taxes 98,931.63
Wire for EDD - Payroll Taxes 35,388.95

Bank Fee 78.19
July 31,2020 (8,471,353.40)




San Luis & Delta-Mendota Water Authority

Activity Agreements Budget to Actual
Paid/ Pending Comparison Summary
March 1, 2020 through July 31, 2020

FAC 9/14/20 & BOD 9/17/20

Actual To Date

FY Budget Paid/Pending % of Amount
3/1/20 - 2/28/21 3/1/20 - 7/31/20 Budget Remaining

03 General Membership 756,961 260,059 34.36% 496,902
05 Leg/CVP Operations 5,028,999 1,655,439 32.92% 3,373,560
06 Reallocation Agreement 0 0 0.00% 0
35 Contract Renewal Coordinator 51,868 24 0.05% 51,844
09 Leg/CVP Operations #3 0 0 0.00% 0
28 Yuba County Water Transfers 3,420 9,940 266.38% (5,690)
22 Grassland Basin Drainage #3A 2,237,570 644 225 28.79% 1,593,345
64 SGMA - Northern Delta-Mendota Region 832,572 124,092 14.90% 708,480
65 SGMA - Central Delta-Mendota Region 832,572 135,733 16.30% 696,839
67 Integrated Regional Water Management 229,754 64,120 27.91% 165,634
68 Los Vaqueros Reservoir Expansion 43,932 6,001 13.66% 37,931
44 Exchange Contractors - 5 Year Transfer 11,206 1,230 10.97% 9,976
56 Long-Term North to South Water Transfer 172,565 72,592 42.07% 99,973
16 DHCCP 5,472 131 2.40% 5,341

TOTAL 10,206,891 2,972,757 29.12% 7,234,134

5/12 X 10,206,891 $ 4,252,871 41.67%

1 Dendng over budgel dug 1o Special Projects Coordmator salary expense

I:\FIN_Reports\Finance_SS\BOD\Activities\FYE 2021\05-Jul'20 Activities BtoA FAC & BOD

Budget vs. Actual

1,280,114




